
No. PW102902-03

$66,194.80

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITY

INSTALLED 
PRICE

BALANCE 
REMAINING

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 1 $8,500.00 $0.00
2 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF FENCES LS 1.00 $400.00 $400.00 1 $400.00 $0.00
3 GRADING AREAS DISTURBED BY 

VEHICLES LS 1.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 1 $1,700.00 $0.00
4 TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE CY 65.00 $15.00 $975.00 65 $975.00 $0.00
5 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 105.00 $11.00 $1,155.00 105 $1,155.00 $0.00
6 BORROW, IMPORTED CY 250.00 $14.00 $3,500.00 250 $3,500.00 $0.00
7 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 36.00 $10.00 $360.00 36 $360.00 $0.00
8 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 408.00 $12.00 $4,896.00 399 $4,788.00 ($108.00)
9 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN WITH CURBS SF 20.00 $4.00 $80.00 20 $80.00 $0.00

10 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 
REINFORCED, 6" SY 17.22 $40.00 $688.80 20.3 $812.00 $123.20

11 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 3,880.00 $3.50 $13,580.00 3602 $12,607.00 ($973.00)
12 CONCRETE FISHING PAD SF 300.00 $3.50 $1,050.00 300 $1,050.00 $0.00
13 12" RCP, CLASS II LF 20.00 $32.00 $640.00 24 $768.00 $128.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 115.00 $50.00 $5,750.00 120.05 $6,002.50 $252.50
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2 TON 75.00 $52.00 $3,900.00 81.14 $4,219.28 $319.28
16 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL 35.00 $8.00 $280.00 35 $280.00 $0.00
17 ROCK FOR BARRICADE TON 30.00 $38.00 $1,140.00 30 $1,140.00 $0.00
18 PARKING LOT STRIPING LS 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 1 $300.00 $0.00
19 HANDICAP PARKING SIGN EA 1.00 $125.00 $125.00 1 $125.00 $0.00
20 STOP SIGN EA 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00
21 PARK HOURS SIGN EA 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00
22 NO ALCOHOL SIGN EA 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00
23 GARBAGE CAN EA 2.00 $450.00 $900.00 2 $900.00 $0.00
24 PICNIC TABLE EA 2.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 2 $2,250.00 $0.00
25 BARBECUE GRILL EA 2.00 $325.00 $650.00 2 $650.00 $0.00
26 PONDEROSA PINE, 4' HT EA 6.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 6 $1,800.00 $0.00
27 BURR OAK, 1 1/2" CAL. EA 4.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 4 $1,000.00 $0.00
28 PATMORE ASH, 1 1/2" CAL. EA 2.00 $250.00 $500.00 2 $500.00 $0.00
29 CANADA RED CHOKECHERRY, 1 1/2" CAL. EA 6.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 6 $1,500.00 $0.00
30 SILVER BUFFALO BERRY, 2'-3' HT. EA 6.00 $50.00 $300.00 6 $300.00 $0.00
31 SMOOTH SUMAC, 2'-3' HT. EA 8.00 $50.00 $400.00 8 $400.00 $0.00
32 COLUMNAR BUCKTHORN, 2'-3' HT. EA 4.00 $50.00 $200.00 4 $200.00 $0.00
33 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING SY 3,000.00 $0.85 $2,550.00 4889 $4,155.65 $1,605.65
34 SILT FENCE LF 350.00 $3.50 $1,225.00 278 $973.00 ($252.00)
35 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 1 $1,600.00 $0.00
36 ROCK FOR FISH HABITAT LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 $0.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JULY 11, 2002

CONTRACTOR:  R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F
UPPER RAPID CREEK FISHING AND PICNIC AREA

W02-1198



No. PW102902-03

37 REMOVE 12" DIA. TREE EA 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00
38 SMOOTH WIRE FENCE LF 200.00 $2.50 $500.00 355 $887.50 $387.50

$66,194.80 $67,677.93 $1,483.13

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $66,194.80

              CCO #1  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,483.13
              CCO #2  
              CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $67,677.93

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $1,483.13

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

TOTAL

66,194.80$                      

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

1,483.13$                        

DATE:



No. PW102902-03

$66,194.80

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

8 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
10 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT
11 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"
13 12" RCP, CLASS II
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2
33 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING
34 SILT FENCE
38 SMOOTH WIRE FENCE

PREPARED BY:      KEITH JOHNSON DATE: 0CTOBER 16, 2002

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON

JULY 11, 2002

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F

W02-1198

ADDIITONAL FENCE INSTALLED TO PROTECT PARK FROM UNWANTED VEHICLE TRAFFIC
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON
ADDITIONAL AREA WAS DISTURBED FOR CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA

CONTRACTOR:  R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON

UPPER RAPID CREEK FISHING AND PICNIC AREA

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIAITON


